(AN IS/ISO 9001: 2015 & ISO 14001: 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

June 27, 2022.

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East)

MUMBAI - 400 051

Scrip Code: SURYALAXMI

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited,

1st floor, New Trading Ring,

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,

Dalal street, Fort, **MUMBAI 400 001.**

Scrip No.: 521200

Dear Sir,

Reg.: Intimation of revision in Credit Rating

Further to our letter dated 22/06/2022, and Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Regulation"), we resubmit here with revised Credit Rating (after carrying out inadvertent typographical errors):

Credit Rating	Type of Credit Rating	Existing	Revised
Agency		Rating	Rating
ICRA Limited	Total Limits rated on Long-Term	[ICRA]BBB-	[ICRA]BBB
II.	scale	(Stable)	(Stable)
	Total Limits rated on Short-Term	[ICRA]A3	[ICRA]A3+
	scale		

The rating agency has upgraded the Long-Term rating to "[ICRA] BBB" (pronounced ICRA triple B) from [ICRA] BBB- (pronounced ICRA triple B minus). The outlook on the long-term rating is Stable. The Rating Committee of ICRA, after due consideration, has also upgraded the short-term rating to "[ICRA] A3+" (pronounced ICRA A three plus) from [ICRA] A3 (pronounced ICRA A three).

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for SURYALAKSHMI COTTON MILLS LIMITED

for E.V.S.V.SARMA

COMPANY SECRETARY



Regd. Office: Surya Towers, 6th Floor, 105 Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. Telangana, INDIA

CIN Number: L17120TG1962PLC000923 Phone: +91-40-27885200, 27819856 / 57

E-MAIL: slcmltd@suryalakshmi.com WEBSITE: www.suryalakshmi.com